# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	05/22/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	University of Pennsylvania
Street Address:	3160 Chestnut Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19104-6283

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5739135

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)252-4526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6092526270

Email: nell.bartholomew@bms.com

Correspondent Name: Sammy G. Duncan, Jr.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4000

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DC21E

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sammy G. Duncan, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

source=Univ of PA#page1.tif source=Univ of PA#page2.tif source=Univ of PA#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018061 FRAME: 0251

500135508

### Assignment

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions claimed in the Patents listed below:

- U.S. Patent No. 5,712,279
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 5,739,135
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 5,883,109
- 4. U.S. Patent No. 6,066,650
- U.S. Patent No. 6,492,365
- 6. European Patent No. 0,866,637 validated in the following countries as:
  - A. British Patent 0,866,637
  - B French Patent 0,866,637
  - C. German Patent 69,633,983.8
  - D. Italian Patent 0,866,637
  - E. Spanish Patent 0,866,637
- 7. Israeli Patent No. 116,917

together with all right, title, and interest in and to the above-listed Patents and any reissues, reexaminations, renewals, supplemental protection certificates, and extensions thereof, does hereby assign all right, title, and interest in and to the inventions claimed in the above-listed Patents together with all right, title, and interest in and to the above-listed Patents, and any reissues, reexaminations, renewals, supplemental protection certificates, and extensions thereof, to The Trustees of The University of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at Center for Technology Transfer, 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200

1

PATENT REEL: 018061 FRAME: 0252 Assignment Page 2 of 2

Philadelphia, PA 19104-6283. We hereby convey all of our rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property in the above-listed Patents, and we hereby authorize and request the European, British, French, German, Italian, Spanish, Israeli and United States Patent Offices to issue any such European, British, French, German, Italian, Spanish, Israeli and United States reissues, reexaminations, renewals, supplemental protection certificates, and extensions to The Trustees of The University of Pennsylvania.

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY
By: Jour Wille
Louis J. Wille Vice President and Chief Patent Counsel Date: May 22, 2006
Witness: Jackley a. Stuty
Name: Kathleen A. Stutz
Title: Administrative Assistant Date: May 22, 2006

THE TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA

Ву:			 
Name:	•		
Title:			 
Date:		 	
Witness:		•	 
Name:			
Title:			
Date:			

PATENT REEL: 018061 FRAME: 0253 Assignment Page 2 of 2

Philadelphia, PA 19104-6283. We hereby convey all of our rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property in the above-listed Patents, and we hereby authorize and request the European, British, French, German, Italian, Spanish, Israeli and United States Patent Offices to issue any such European, British, French, German, Italian, Spanish, Israeli and United States reissues, reexaminations, renewals, supplemental protection certificates, and extensions to The Trustees of The University of Pennsylvania.

## BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY

Зу:	
Louis J. Wille Vice President and Chief Patent Counsel	
Date:	
Witness:	
Vame:	
Title:	
Date:	

THE TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA

	120
By:	Je Jew doc
Name:	Jøhn S. Záwad, Ph.D.
Title:	Managing Director
Date:	5-17-06
Witness:	Vistano
Name:	ACVATORE GRASSO
Title:	DIRECTOR FINANCE
Datas	C-17-

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/07/2006 REEL: 018061 FRAME: 0254